2008 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division IV Quick Facts

Most Points - 1 Team
Opponent
Marion Catholic
Sciotoville Community School
The Andrews School
Sugar Grove Berne Union
Max Hayes Vocational

Team
Columbus Africentric Early College
South Webster
Bedford St. Peter Chanel
Canal Winchester Harvest Preparatory
Bedford St. Peter Chanel

Most Points - 2 Teams
Losing Team
South Webster (66)
Springfield Catholic Central (60)
Mogadore (62)
Cin. Seven Hills (63)
Sciotoville Community School (33)

Winning Team
Columbus Africentric Early College (75)

Houston (78)
East Canton (73)
Franklin Monroe (70)
South Webster (88)

Lowest Winning Score

Team Opponent
Bucyrus Wynford Mansfield Christian

New Paris National Trail
Bowerston Conotton Valley
Maria Stein Marion Local
Franklin Furnace Green

New Madison Tri-Village
Tuscarawas Central Catholic
New Knoxville
Beaver Eastern

Widest Margin of Victory
Losing Team
Max Hayes Vocational (6)
Marion Catholic (20)
The Andrews School (15)
Newcomerstown (14)
Cin. Miami Valley (10)

Winning Team
Bedford St. Peter Chanel (83)

Columbus Africentric Early College (90)
Bedford St. Peter Chanel (84)
Berlin Hiland (80)
Fayetteville-Perry (74)

Overtime Games

Winning Team Losing Team
Caldwell (59) Bellaire St. John (57)

Brackets created for OHSAA by Bruce Gerber -

Points
90
88
84
84
83

Points
141
138
135
133
121

Points
18
31
31
32
32

Points
77
70
69
66
64

OT's

Date
2/19/2008
2/9/2008
2/11/2008
2/11/2008
2/16/2008

Date
2/28/2008
2/14/2008
2/23/2008
2/23/2008

2/9/2008

Date
2/16/2008
2/9/2008
2/9/2008
2/14/2008
2/7/2008

Date
2/16/2008
2/19/2008
2/11/2008

2/7/2008
2/11/2008

Date
2/15/2008

Fewest Points - 1 Team
Opponent
Bedford St. Peter Chanel
Fayetteville-Perry
Gahanna Christian

Team
Max Hayes Vocational
Cin. Miami Valley
Ohio School for Deaf

Millersport Columbus Africentric Early College
Bettsville Tiffin Calvert
Fewest Points - 2 Teams
Winning Team Losing Team

Bucyrus Wynford (18)
Gahanna Christian (42)
Tuscarawas Central Catholic (31)
Pettisville (33)

Beaver Eastern (32)

Mansfield Christian (16)
Ohio School for Deaf (11)
Bowerston Conotton Valley (23)
Gorham Fayette (21)
Franklin Furnace Green (28)

Highest Losing Score
Opponent
Columbus Africentric Early College
Franklin Monroe
East Canton
Houston
Ada

Team
South Webster
Cin. Seven Hills
Mogadore
Springfield Catholic Central
Upper Scioto Valley

Number of Games Decided By:

4 by 1 Point 36 by 6-10 Points
6 by 2 Points 30 by 11-15 Points
8 by 3 Points 25 by 16-20 Points
9 by 4 Poaints 17 by 21-25 Points
5 by 5 Paints 57 by 26+ Points

Average Scores

Games Played 197
Winning Team PPG 54.3
Losing Team PPG 34.6
Average Margin of Victory 19.7

Last Updated @ 10:21 PM on 3/10/2008

Points
6
10
11
11
12

Points
34
53
54
54
60

Points
66
63
62
60
57

Date
2/16/2008
2/11/2008
2/14/2008
2/11/2008
2/14/2008

Date
2/16/2008
2/14/2008

2/9/2008
2/13/2008
2/7/2008

Date
2/28/2008
2/23/2008
2/23/2008
2/14/2008
2/16/2008



