2008 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division IV Quick Facts

Most Points - 1 Team				Fewest Points - 1 Team				
Team _	<u>Opponent</u>	Points	<u>Date</u>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	Points	<u>Date</u>	
Columbus Africentric Early College	Marion Catholic	90	2/19/2008	Max Hayes Vocational	Bedford St. Peter Chanel	6	2/16/2008	
South Webster	Sciotoville Community School	88	2/9/2008	Cin. Miami Valley	Fayetteville-Perry	10	2/11/2008	
Bedford St. Peter Chanel	The Andrews School	84	2/11/2008	Ohio School for Deaf	Gahanna Christian	11	2/14/2008	
Canal Winchester Harvest Preparatory	Sugar Grove Berne Union	84	2/11/2008	Millersport	Columbus Africentric Early College	11	2/11/2008	
Bedford St. Peter Chanel	Max Hayes Vocational	83	2/16/2008	Bettsville	Tiffin Calvert	12	2/14/2008	
Most Points - 2 Teams				F	ewest Points - 2 Teams			
Winning Team	Losing Team	Points	<u>Date</u>	Winning Team	Losing Team	Points	<u>Date</u>	
Columbus Africentric Early College (75)	South Webster (66)	141	2/28/2008	Bucyrus Wynford (18)	Mansfield Christian (16)	34	2/16/2008	
Houston (78)	Springfield Catholic Central (60)	138	2/14/2008	Gahanna Christian (42)	Ohio School for Deaf (11)	53	2/14/2008	
East Canton (73)	Mogadore (62)	135	2/23/2008	Tuscarawas Central Catholic (31)	Bowerston Conotton Valley (23)	54	2/9/2008	
Franklin Monroe (70)	Cin. Seven Hills (63)	133	2/23/2008	Pettisville (33)	Gorham Fayette (21)	54	2/13/2008	
South Webster (88)	Sciotoville Community School (33)	121	2/9/2008	Beaver Eastern (32)	Franklin Furnace Green (28)	60	2/7/2008	
Lowest Winning Score					Highest Losing Score			
<u>Team</u>	Opponent	Points	Date	<u>Team</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	Points	<u>Date</u>	
Bucyrus Wynford	Mansfield Christian	18	2/16/2008	South Webster	Columbus Africentric Early College	66	2/28/2008	
New Madison Tri-Village	New Paris National Trail	31	2/9/2008	Cin. Seven Hills	Franklin Monroe	63	2/23/2008	
Tuscarawas Central Catholic	Bowerston Conotton Valley	31	2/9/2008	Mogadore	East Canton	62	2/23/2008	
New Knoxville	Maria Stein Marion Local	32	2/14/2008	Springfield Catholic Central	Houston	60	2/14/2008	
Beaver Eastern	Franklin Furnace Green	32	2/7/2008	Upper Scioto Valley	Ada	57	2/16/2008	
Widest Margin of Victory								
Winning Team	Losing Team	Points	<u>Date</u>	Number of Ga	Number of Games Decided By:			
Bedford St. Peter Chanel (83)	Max Hayes Vocational (6)	77	2/16/2008	4 by 1 Point	36 by 6-10 Points			
Columbus Africentric Early College (90)	Marion Catholic (20)	70	2/19/2008	6 by 2 Points	30 by 11-15 Points			
Bedford St. Peter Chanel (84)	The Andrews School (15)	69	2/11/2008	8 by 3 Points	25 by 16-20 Points			
Berlin Hiland (80)	Newcomerstown (14)	66	2/7/2008	9 by 4 Points	17 by 21-25 Points			
Fayetteville-Perry (74)	Cin. Miami Valley (10)	64	2/11/2008	5 by 5 Points	57 by 26+ Points			
Overtime Games								
Winning Team	Winning Team Losing Team OT's Date			Averag	Average Scores			
Caldwell (59)	Bellaire St. John (57)	1	2/15/2008	Games Played	197			
				Winning Team PPG	54.3			
				Losing Team PPG	34.6			
				Average Margin of Victory	19.7			